
1 

 

C o u n c i l  o f  t h e  D i s t r i c t  o f  C o l u m b i a  

C O U N C I L M E M B E R  B R I A N N E  K .  N A D E A U  

C h a i r p e r s o n ,  C O M M I T T E E  O N  P U B L I C  W O R K S  &  O P E R A T I O N S  

1 3 5 0  P e n n s y l v a n i a  A v e n u e ,  N . W . ,  W a s h i n g t o n ,  D . C .  2 0 0 0 4   

 

TO: Chairman Phil Mendelson 

FROM: Councilmember Brianne K. Nadeau  

RE: Request to Agendize Emergency Contract Measures for the March 7, 2023 

Legislative Meeting 

DATE: March 1, 2023 

  

 At the request of the Mayor, I request that the following emergency contract measures be 

agendized for the March 7, 2023 Regular Legislative Meeting.  

 

Emergency Contract Legislation at the request of the Mayor: 

“Modifications to Contract No. CW95440 with DLT Solutions, LLC Approval and Payment 

Authorization Emergency Act of 2023” 

“Modifications to Contract No. CW95440 with DLT Solutions, LLC Approval and Payment 

Authorization Emergency Declaration Resolution of 2023” 

This emergency legislation will approve Modification Nos. 1, 2, 4, 5, and 6 to 

Contract No. CW95440 with DLT Solutions, LLC to provide CrowdStrike software subscription 

licenses and authorizes payment in the not-to-exceed amount of $1,364,691.60 for the goods and 

services received and to be received under the contract.  

The contract period of performance includes November 1, 2022 through October 31, 2023. 

The attached measures have been filed in the Office of the Secretary. 

 Draft copies of the measures are attached. Please contact Ariel Ardura, Senior Legislative 

Counsel, at aardura@dccouncil.gov if you have any questions.  

 

cc: Members, Council of the District of Columbia 

Office of the Secretary 

Office of the General Counsel 

Office of the Budget Director 

Mayor’s Office of Policy and Legislative Affairs 

mailto:aardura@dccouncil.gov

